

January 29, 2020

Marmon Aerospace & Defense, LLC®

680 Hayward Street Manchester, NH 03103 Tel: 866.303.9473

Fax: 800.639.5701 www.marmon-ad.com

Dear Customers, Suppliers, and Partners,

We are pleased to formally announce that Marmon Aerospace & Defense, LLC[®] has formed an alliance with two other Marmon Electrical Sector companies, KITCO Fiber OpticsTM and CableUSA, LLCTM, to create a world class connectivity solutions group under the group name Marmon Aerospace & Defense Group[®].



This alliance enhances our ability to serve our Land, Sea and Air and Space customers in the aerospace and defense markets. We are dedicated to maintaining our core, customer focused values and no changes in the way you interact with the individual business units is necessary.

Formerly three independent companies, Cable USA, KITCO Fiber Optics, and Marmon Aerospace & Defense, 2020 marks the beginning of the Marmon Aerospace & Defense Group. Offering innovative brands and delivering harsh environment connectivity solutions and services. Long known for innovation and quality, the three brands will live on as trademarks of specialty wire, cable and fiber optic solutions in the aerospace & defense markets. Integrating the businesses will allow us to leverage the combined expertise and capability while simplifying the supply chain for our customers.

If you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to reach out to your regular point of contact at Marmon Aerospace & Defense, KITCO Fiber Optics or CableUSA.

sales@marmon-ad.com sales@kitcofo.com sales@cableusallc.com

We look forward to another successful year working together to support your objectives.

Sincerely,

Timothy B. Grass, President Marmon Aerospace & Defense Group®

